PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Michael PRICE	11/18/2010
Scott DEGRAFFENREID	11/18/2010
Joseph DITO	11/18/2010
Taylor PRICE	11/18/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MPA Networks, Inc.	
Street Address:	1301 Shoreway Road, Suite 175	
City:	Belmont	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94002	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	12950454	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)474-8401

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

 $\overline{\neg } \Gamma$

Phone: 650-474-8400

Email: eptomatters@glenn-law.com

Correspondent Name: GLENN PATENT GROUP

Address Line 1: 3475 EDISON WAY, SUITE L

Address Line 4: MENLO PARK, CALIFORNIA 94025

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MPAN0006
-------------------------	----------

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Michael A. Glenn

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment-MPAN0006#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 025379 FRAME: 0907 12950454

CH \$40,00

501356418

source=Assignment-MPAN0006#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 025379 FRAME: 0908 Attorney Docket No.: MPAN0006

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We/I, Michael PRICE, Scott DEGRAFFENREID, Joseph DITO, and Taylor PRICE, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR(S)", have invented certain new and useful improvements, as described and set forth in the below-identified application for United States Letters Patent entitled:

METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR MAINTAINING HIGH DATA INTEGRITY AND FOR PROVIDING A SECURE AUDIT FOR FRAUD PREVENTION AND DETECTION

PROVIDING A SECURE AUDIT FOR F	RAUD PREVENTION AND DETECTION
Filing Date:11/19/2010	Serial No12/950,454
WHEREAS, MPA Networks, Inc., a corporation dul State of California, having its principal place of bus California 94002, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGN interest in the said invention and application and in a to the same;	iness at 1301 Shoreway Road, Suite 175, Belmont
NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CON- other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOF these presents does sell, assign, and transfer unto and assigns, all right, title, and interest in and to said Patent and any Letters Patent which may be hereaft countries throughout the world, including any div substitutions, conversions, reissues, revivals, prolong and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE as fully and exclusive ASSIGNOR(S) had this assignment and transfer not the	t(S) have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by the said ASSIGNEE, and ASSIGNEE'S successors invention, said application for United States Letters are granted on the same in the United States and all risions, renewals, continuations in whole or part, pation, or extensions thereof, said interest to be held and as it would have been held and assisted to be held.
ASSIGNOR(S) further agrees that they will, withous expense, cooperate with ASSIGNEE in the prosecut verify, acknowledge, and deliver all such further papithe reissue thereof, and instruments of assignment as ASSIGNEE may lawfully request, to obtain of amprovement in any and all countries, and to vest successors and assigns.	ers, including application and/or applications, execute, ers, including applications for Letters Patent and for nd transfer thereof, and will perform such other acts of maintain includes.
ASSIGNOR(S) grants the attorney of record the dentification that may be necessary or desirable in Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this do	Officer to committaville the willer as a time a least of com-
This Assignment may be executed in one or more original and all of which may be taken together as one	counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an and the same Assignment.
N TESTIMONY WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR(S) has here ndicated below.	unto signed his name to the assignment on the date
Alichael PRICE	11/18/2010
Lot Devasperied	Date
Scott DEGRAFFENREID	11/18/10
Canada mamorial de de la professión (20)	Date

1/2

Attorney Docket No.: MPAN0006

11/18/2010

Date

2/2